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Payroll / Accounting
Fax: 250-627-8330

Callout - All Employees
250-627-8037

Janet Beil 250-624-4513 jbeil@sd52.bc.ca
James Horne 250-624-9093 jhorne@sd52.bc.ca
Terri-Lynne Huddlestone 250-624-5121 thuddlestone@sd52.bc.ca
Bart Kuntz 250-624-2278  bkuntz@sd52.bc.ca
Tina Last (Chair) 250-627-7260 tlast@sd52.bc.ca
Louisa Sanchez 250-624-6986   lsanchez@sd52.bc.ca

Sandra Jones, Superintendent of Schools 250-627-0772   sjones@sd52.bc.ca
Ken Minette, Assistant Superintendent 250-627-0770   kminette@sd52.bc.ca
Cam McIntyre, Secretary Treasurer 250-627-0774   cmcintyre@sd52.bc.ca
Jonathan Wittig, Director, Human Resources and Corporate Counsel 250-627-0773 jwittig@sd52.bc.ca
Andrew Samoil, Director of Instruction / Information Technology 250-600-3770 asamoil@sd52.bc.ca
Peter Edwards, Director of Finance 250-627-0775 pedwards@sd52.bc.ca
Dave Garcia, Director of Operations 250-624-4841   dgarcia@sd52.bc.ca
Christine Franes, District Principal - Learning Services 250-624-0929   cfranes@sd52.bc.ca
Roberta Edzerza, District Principal - Aboriginal Education 250-627-1536  redzerza@sd52.bc.ca
Jan Legaspi, Human Resources, Generalist 250-627-0780 jlegaspi@sd52.bc.ca
Helena Geske, Executive Assistant 250-627-0781 hgeske@sd52.bc.ca
Amanda Lang, Executive Assistant 
                                                                    (Booth Building Mon A.M., Thurs, Fri)

250-627-0783
250-624-4841 alang@sd52.bc.ca

Ginette Bourque, Accountant 250-627-0779 gbourque@sd52.bc.ca
Alicia McDowall, Dispatch / Biweekly Payroll (6:30 am to 2:30 pm) 250-627-0778 amcdowall@sd52.bc.ca

Margaret Wesley, Accounts Payable    (Mon - Fri   9:00 to 12:00) 250-627-0776 mwesley@sd52.bc.ca
AccountsSD52@sd52.bc.ca

Roberta Edzerza, District Principal - Aboriginal Education ext. 222 redzerza@sd52.bc.ca
Maria Niesh, Secretary, Aboriginal Education ext. 221 mniesh@sd52.bc.ca
Tina Demings, Teacher - Early Learning Resource Teacher ext. 223 tdemings@sd52.bc.ca
Tannis Calder, Aboriginal LUCID and Math Helping Teacher ext. 224 tcalder@sd52.bc.ca
Shylo Gerritsen, Aboriginal Elementary Counsellor 250-624-0928 sgerritsen@sd52.bc.ca
James Zlatanov, Aboriginal Middle and High School Helping Teacher ext. 228 jzlatanov@sd52.bc.ca

Ken Minette, Assistant Superintendent 250-627-0770   kminette@sd52.bc.ca
Megan Chow - Career Education Consultant 250-624-5031 ext.234 mchow@sd52.bc.ca
Kristy Tillman, Teacher - Elementary Band (District) ktillman@sd52.bc.ca
Sèbastien Paquet, District Careers Coordinator 250-600-1299 spaquet@sd52.bc.ca

Christine Franes, District Principal-Learning Services 250-624-0929   cfranes@sd52.bc.ca
Leann Mair, Learning Services Secretary 250-624-0925 lmair@sd52.bc.ca
Shylo Gerritsen, Aboriginal Elementary Counsellor 250-624-0928 sgerritsen@sd52.bc.ca
Tracey Minette, Elementary Counselor 250-624-0927 tminette@sd52.bc.ca
Siobhan Zelwietro, Speech Language Pathologist 250-624-0924 szelwietro@sd52.bc.ca
Christopher Lightfoot, Speech Language Pathologist 250-624-0922 clightfoot@sd52.bc.ca
Shannon Fraser-LeBlanc, CCW/Amplification Assistant 250-624-0933 sleblanc@sd52.bc.ca
Salomon Garcia, Child & Youth Worker ext. 231 sgarcia@sd52.bc.ca
Jit Khaira, Teacher of Deaf and Hard of Hearing 250-624-0930 pkhaira@sd52.bc.ca
Sue Neilson, Occupational Therapist 250-624-0937 sneilson@sd52.bc.ca
Jessica Gibson, Physiotherapist 250-624-0935 jgibson@sd52.bc.ca
Christine Danroth, SSS Helping Teacher, ESL/ELD Co-ordinator 250-624-0942 cdanroth@sd52.bc.ca

 ,  SET BC Region 6 Co-ordinator 

Dave Garcia, Director of Operations dgarcia@sd52.bc.ca
Dave Salyn, Foreman - Maintenance 250-627-1439 dsalyn@sd52.bc.ca
Mel Blois, Foreman - Custodial mblois@sd52.bc.ca

Technology Team                      help@sd52.bc.ca
Andrew Samoil, Director of Instruction / Information Technology 250-600-3770 asamoil@sd52.bc.ca

   Paul Cox, Manager, Information Technology 250-624-2019 pcox@sd52.bc.ca
   Chris Dennis, Network Analyst 250-624-2019 cdennis@sd52.bc.ca

Dan Doyon, Network Analyst 250-624-2019 ddoyon@sd52.bc.ca
Ceilidh Marlow, Network Analyst 250-624-2019 cmarlow@sd52.bc.ca

Board Office/Management Team                                             Phone:   250-624-6717        FAX:  250-624-6517

Board of Education, School Trustees                                                                                                                   

S.E.T. BC                                                                              

Maintenance/Transportation                                         Phone:  (maint) 250-624-4841   
500 Hays Cove Circle, Prince Rupert, BC  V8J 3W1                       Fax:  250-624-8168 

Aboriginal Education Services Team     Wap Sigatgyet           Mailing Address:   PO Box 520, V8J 3R7
317 Ninth Avenue West, Prince Rupert, BC   V8J 2S6                     Phone:  250-627-1536     Fax:  250-627-1443

Curriculum Support Team                                                          Mailing Address:   PO Box 520, V8J 3R7
825 Conrad Street, Prince Rupert, BC   V8J 3B8                             Phone:  250-627-7959     Fax:  250-624-6572

Learning Services Team                                                            Mailing address:  PO Box 520, V8J 3R7
825 Conrad Street, Prince Rupert, BC   V8J 3B8                             Phone:  250-627-7959     Fax:  250-624-6572

634 6th Avenue East
Prince Rupert, BC  V8J 1X1

Phone:  250-624-6717  Fax: 250-624-6517 
http://sd52.bc.ca
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Schools Listing - Mailing Address for all Schools:    PO Box 520, V8J 3R7

Susan Kobza, Principal skobza@sd52.bc.ca
Jan Currie, Secretary 2 jcurrie@sd52.bc.ca

Michele Cross-Pomponio, Principal mcrosspomponio@sd52.bc.ca
Christin Blair, Vice-Principal cblair@sd52.bc.ca
Karen Cruz, Secretary 2 kacruz@sd52.bc.ca
Robyn Martin, Secretary 1 romartin@sd52.bc.ca

Sandy Pond, Principal ext. 226 spond@sd52.bc.ca
Kevin Leach, Vice-Principal ext. 227 kleach@sd52.bc.ca
Carla Street, Vice-Principal ext. 225 crourke@sd52.bc.ca
Colleen Wiens, Secretary 2 ext. 223 cwiens@sd52.bc.ca
Teresa Atchison, Secretary 2 ext. 222 tatchison@sd52.bc.ca
Alisha Kennedy, Secretary 2  (counselling dept) ext. 230 akennedy@sd52.bc.ca

Kerri Levelton, Principal ext. 23  klevelton@sd52.bc.ca
Jit Khaira, Vice-Principal ext. 28 pkhaira@sd52.bc.ca
Cecilia Armstrong, Secretary 2 ext. 21 carmstrong@sd52.bc.ca
Metlakatla Ferry Supervisor ext. 26
Strong Start Centre - Anne Marie Helin 250-627-5303

Kathy Dann, Principal kdann@sd52.bc.ca
Jean Marogna, Vice-Principal jmarogna@sd52.bc.ca
Selina Storey, Secretary 2 sstorey@sd52.bc.ca
Strong Start Centre - Candace Sampson 250-624-8147

Debra Fabbi, Principal dfabbi@sd52.bc.ca
Deb Taylor, Vice Principal dtaylor@sd52.bc.ca
Bev Boyle, Secretary 2 bboyle@sd52.bc.ca

   Strong Start Centre- Diane Hopkins 250-627-5801 dhopkins@sd52.bc.ca

Kevin Leach, Vice-Principal kleach@sd52.bc.ca
, Secretary 2

Andrée Michaud, Principal amichaud@sd52.bc.ca
Peter Scott, Vice-Principal pscott@sd52.bc.ca
Lorie Palmer, Secretary 2 lpalmer@sd52.bc.ca
School Meals Program (Maria Pereira or Val Paolinelli) 250-627-1537

Cam Hill, Principal chill@sd52.bc.ca
Nerissa Bolton, Secretary 2 ndundas@sd52.bc.ca

Pineridge Elementary School                                                          Mailing Address:   PO Box 520, V8J 3R7     
1700 Sloan Avenue, Prince Rupert, BC  V8J 2B6                              Phone:  250-627-7054     Fax:  250-627-7989

Port Edward Community School                                                     Mailing Address:   PO Box 520, V8J 3R7     
772 Pacific Avenue, Port Edward, BC  V0V 1G0                               Phone:  250-628-3551     Fax:  250-628-3547

École Roosevelt Park Community School                                        Mailing Address:   PO Box 520, V8J 3R7     
800 Summit Avenue, Prince Rupert, BC  V8J 3W2                           Phone:  250-624-6126     Fax:  250-627-1634

Hartley Bay Elementary/Junior/Secondary School                          
224 Galagm Laxa Avenue, Hartley Bay, BC  V0V 1A0                       Phone:  250-841-2511     Fax:  250-841-2502

Pacific Coast School                    Su Sit’aatk                                   Mailing Address:   PO Box 520, V8J 3R7                                     
#285-309 2nd Avenue West, Prince Rupert, BC  V8J 3T1                   Phone:  250-624-3228     Fax:  250-624-3134

Prince Rupert Middle School                                                          Mailing Address:   PO Box 520, V8J 3R7     
417 Ninth Avenue West, Prince Rupert, BC  V8J 2S9                       Phone:  250-624-6757     Fax:  250-627-1348

Charles Hays Secondary School                                                     Mailing Address:   PO Box 520, V8J 3R7     
201 Prince Rupert Blvd., Prince Rupert, BC  V8J 4N7                      Phone:  250-624-5031     Fax:  250-624-2418

Conrad Street Elementary School                                                   Mailing Address:   PO Box 520, V8J 3R7     
825 Conrad Street, Prince Rupert, BC  V8J 3B8                               Phone:  250-624-4935     Fax:  250-627-4164

Lax Kxeen Elementary School                                                         Mailing Address:   PO Box 520, V8J 3R7 
601 William Booth Way, Prince Rupert, BC  V8J 4R9                        Phone:  250-624-6218     Fax:  250-627-7030
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